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Link-Seal C, S316
Link chains for steel/cast iron pipes

PRESSING WATER

	� Sealing of duct systems
	� Installation in pre-installed pipe sleeve or core bore in 
waterproof concrete (white tank)
	� Split version, for pipes and cables that are already in-
stalled

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES
	� Quick installation thanks to pre-assembled system
	� Robust rubber parts ensure a long service life
	� The radial expansion of the rubber parts ensures a permanent, 
pressure-tight and secure sealing of the annular space
	� Oil, fuel and solvent-resistant or high-temperature resistant 
versions and versions with KTW approval are available
	� Easy installation; even retrofitting possible

TECHNICAL DETAILS
	� Certified under FHRK test regulation GE 101 
 (no. G 30 322-6-2)
	� Water-tight against pressing water
	� radon proof – according to FHRK information sheet MB101
	� For galvanised screws: general application in normal atmos-
phere, water or humidity. Suitable for electrical insulation and 
cathodic corrosion protection
	� For stainless steel screws: high resistance to water, against 
most inorganic substances (acids and alkalis) and most organ-
ic substances (e.g. acetic acid and acetone)
	� LS 200 to LS 275 FHRK standard 20, 30, 40
	� LS 300 to LS 700 FHRK standard 20, 30, 40, 60

MATERIAL
	� Pressure plates: glass fibre reinforced polyamide
	� Rubber material: black EPDM rubber
	� 	Version C: galvanised steel screws
	� 	Version S316: A4-70 stainless steel screws

Individual module

d
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The HKD range is excluded from the DOYMA 25-year warranty.

4030



Su
bj

ec
t t

o 
te

ch
ni

ca
l c

ha
ng

es
. S

om
e 

ill
us

tra
tio

ns
 in

cl
ud

e 
ac

ce
ss

or
ie

s.
 

M
-M

T-
1-

90
4-

01
/2

02
4

www.doyma.com

Further material combinations available upon request.
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Link-Seal C (galvanised steel screws) 

Module type/
quantity

Inner 
diameter 

[DN in mm]

Outer diameter
d [mm] Article number

LS200 – – 6 50 0 200 000 0 0

LS265 – – 6 50 0 265 000 0 0

LS275 – – 6 50 0 275 000 0 0

LS300 – – 6 50 0 300 000 0 0

LS310 – – 6 50 0 310 000 0 0

LS315 – – 6 50 0 315 000 0 0

LS325 – – 6 50 0 325 000 0 0

LS340 – – 6 50 0 340 000 0 0

LS360 – – 6 50 0 360 000 0 0

LS400 – – 6 50 0 400 000 0 0

LS410 – – 6 50 0 410 000 0 0

LS425 – – 6 50 0 425 000 0 0

LS440 – – 6 50 0 440 000 0 0

LS475 – – 6 50 0 475 000 0 0

LS500 – – 6 50 0 500 000 0 0

LS525 – – 6 50 0 525 000 0 0

LS575 – – 6 50 0 575 000 0 0

LS615 – – 6 50 0 615 000 0 0

LS650 – – 6 50 0 650 000 0 0

6x315 100 48 6 50 0 048 100 0 0

6x300 100 58 + 60 6 50 0 060 100 0 0

5x360 125 42 + 48 6 50 0 048 125 0 0

7x340 125 60 6 50 0 060 125 0 0

8x315 125 76 6 50 0 076 125 0 0

5x410 150 58 + 60 6 50 0 060 150 0 0

9x340 150 89 6 50 0 089 150 0 0

10x315 150 98 6 50 0 098 150 0 0

7x310 150 110 6 50 0 110 150 0 0

10x265 150 114 6 50 0 114 150 0 0

7x475 200 110 6 50 0 110 200 0 0

7x410 200 114 6 50 0 114 200 0 0

13x340 200 135 6 50 0 135 200 0 0

7x400 250 168 6 50 0 168 250 0 0

7x500 300 160 + 168 + 170 6 50 0 160 300 0 0

12x410 300 210 + 219 6 50 0 219 300 0 0

15x360 300 222 6 50 0 222 300 0 0

18x360 350 273 6 50 0 273 350 0 0

Link-Seal S316 (A4-70 stainless steel screws) 

Module type/
quantity

Inner 
diameter

[DN in mm]

Outer diameter
d [mm] Article number

LS200 – – 6 50 0 200 000 4 0

LS265 – – 6 50 0 265 000 4 0

LS275 – – 6 50 0 275 000 4 0

LS300 – – 6 50 0 300 000 4 0

LS310 – – 6 50 0 310 000 4 0

LS315 – – 6 50 0 315 000 4 0

LS325 – – 6 50 0 325 000 4 0

LS340 – – 6 50 0 340 000 4 0

LS360 – – 6 50 0 360 000 4 0

LS400 – – 6 50 0 400 000 4 0

LS410 – – 6 50 0 410 000 4 0

LS425 – – 6 50 0 425 000 4 0

LS440 – – 6 50 0 440 000 4 0

LS475 – – 6 50 0 475 000 4 0

LS500 – – 6 50 0 500 000 4 0

LS525 – – 6 50 0 525 000 4 0

LS575 – – 6 50 0 575 000 4 0

LS615 – – 6 50 0 615 000 4 0

LS650 – – 6 50 0 650 000 4 0

6x315 100 48 6 50 0 048 100 4 0

6x300 100 58 + 60 6 50 0 060 100 4 0

5x360 125 42 + 48 6 50 0 048 125 4 0

7x340 125 60 6 50 0 060 125 4 0

8x315 125 76 6 50 0 076 125 4 0

5x410 150 58 + 60 6 50 0 060 150 4 0

9x340 150 89 6 50 0 089 150 4 0

10x315 150 98 6 50 0 098 150 4 0

7x310 150 110 6 50 0 110 150 4 0

10x265 150 114 6 50 0 114 150 4 0

7x475 200 110 6 50 0 110 200 4 0

7x410 200 114 6 50 0 114 200 4 0

13x340 200 135 6 50 0 135 200 4 0

7x400 250 168 6 50 0 168 250 4 0

7x500 300 160 + 168 + 170 6 50 0 160 300 4 0

12x410 300 210 + 219 6 50 0 219 300 4 0

15x360 300 222 6 50 0 222 300 4 0

18x360 350 273 6 50 0 273 350 4 0


